
Scoring Sumtr ary (Finai)
The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Clemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Ciemson, SC)

Duke (4-6,1-5) vs. Clemson (5-5,3-4)
Date: Nov 15, 2008 - Site: Cieinson, SC * StadiUm; "vlemona! Stadium
Attendance; 75000

2Score by Quarters 1 3 4 Total

Duke 0 0 0 7 7

Clemson 7 10 14 0 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 02;34 CU - C.J. Spiller 24 yd run (Mark Buchholz kick), 6-58 2:41
2nd 04:10 CU-Mark Buchholz 39 yd field goal, 11-52 5:13

00:47 CU - James Davis 1 yd run (Mark Buchholz kick), 8-51 2:13
3rd 11:19 CU-C.J. Spiller 83 yd pass from Cullen Harper (Mark Buchholz kick), 2-83 0:20

09:28 CU - James Davis 3 yd run (Mark Buchholz kick), 4-47 0:53
4th 06:21 DU - Riley, E. 28 yd pass from Asack, Z. (Maggio, N. kick), 1-28 0:06

0-7

0-10

0-17

0-24

0-31

7-31

Kickoff time: 12:10 PM • End of Game: 3:19 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:09
Officials; Referee; Tom Zimorski; Umpire: Jeff Akers; Linesman; Mike Pavese;
Line judge; Jack Weiland; Back judge: Gary Patterson; Field judge; Dale Shaw;
Side judge: Watts Key;
Temperature; 61 * Wind; gusty * Weather: Mostly sunny



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Cfemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Clemson, SC)

nil CU

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts-Int
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff

Touchbacks

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD

Average Per Return
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD

Average Per Return
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-JD

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

1 St Quarter

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks

Field Goals

10 24

4 9

5 14

1 1

83 140

29 41

2.9 3.4

0 3

109 168

26 28

85 326

13-27-2 27-38-0

3.1 8.6

6.5 12.1

1 1

168 466

56 79

3.0 5.9

0-0 1-0

4-20 6-65

10-411 6-228

41.1 38.0

33.8 33.5

3 2

2 0

1 0

0 1

2-73 6-400

36.5 66.7

27.5 44.7

0 2

2-27-0 6-53-0

13.5 8.8

4-92-0 2-18-0

23.0 9.0

0-0-0

0-0-0

2-7-0

0-0-0

0 0

24:24 35:36

6:24 8:36

2:51 12:09

8:03 6:57

7:06 7:54

2 of 15

OofO

6 of 16

Oof 2

0-0 2-2

5-23 3-20

1-1 4-4

0-0 1-2



fndiv'dua! Statistics {Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Cfemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Cfemson, SC)

CiemsonuuKe

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lq Avg
10 46 14 32 0 11 3.2

6  30 2 28 0 12 4.7

5  15 2 13 0 9 2.6

3  12 6 6 0 11 2.0

0  4

1  0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0

A n a

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
10 74 3 71 1 24 7.1

9  43 0 43 2 9 4.8

9  34 2 32 0 11 3.6

2  5 0 5 0 5 2.5

Asack, 2.

Jackson, T.

Hollingsworth
Lewis, T.

Harris, C.

TEAM

C.J. Spiller

James Davis

Jamie Harper
Paul Macko

IVIOK^Uatl v»VIIC<9
o 0 o 0 O n n

Jacoby Ford 1  1 0 1 0 1 1,0
0  0 0 0 0.0

4  5 11 -6 0 5 -1.5

4  4 12 -8 0 4 -2.0

41 168 28 140 3 24 3,4

1 na 29 109 Q'i n  An 2.9 ivjr'V' k./M V I

Willy Korn
Cullen Harper

Totals

Passing C-A-l Yds TP Long Sack

61 1 28 2

24 0 16 1

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
Asack, Z.

Lewis, I.
I

10-22-2 Cullen Harper 20-26-0 292 1

M2-0 34 0

83 3
3-b-O Willy Korn 15 2

Totals 13-27-2 85 1 28 3 Totals 27-38-0 326 1 83 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Riley. E. 3 51 1 28 Aaron Kelly

C.J. Spiller

Jacoby Ford

10 96 0 21
Hollingsworth
Harris, C.

Jackson, T.
Robinson, T.
Chestnut, R.

Williams, J.

Varnsr, D.

3 9  0

7  0

7  0

4  0

4  0

3  0

8 7  108 1

4  49 0

2  23 0

26 0

1  23 0

2  0

1

1

83

2 6 19

1 7 Tyler Grisham

James Davis

Michael Palmer

Marquan Jones
Akccm Robinson

19

1 4 26

1 4 23

1 3 2
A 0 0 1 -1 n 0V/

V

Totals 13 85 1 28 Totals 27 326 1 83

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Jones, K. 10 411 41.1 52 3  1 Jimmy Maners 6  228 38.0 48 2  0

Totals 10 411 41.1 52 3  1 Totals 6  228 38,0 48 2  0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Yds La. No Yds

0  0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff

No Yds Lg

Intercept
no

fkl,..
I uo

■
■nvr 1-wi.Mi no No \/.J.

I MO ill No Yds I
ia

Butler, L. 2  27 18 Jacoby Ford
r- I o

Marcus Gilchrist
Crezdon Butler
Chris Clemons
Coty Sensabaugh
Michael Hamlin

illai*

2 2 2 1  18 18 0  0 0
I  IV'lltl I^OVVVX il I n A n A  AQ AQ 0 n 0 o  nn 18 o o n n (1 n

Marshall, J.; 0  0 0 3  74 36 0  0 0 1  17 17
1  12 12
0  0 0
0, 0 0
0  0 0

0  0 0
0  0 0
1  0 0
0  0 0
0  0 0

0  0 0
0  0 0
0  0 0
1  0 0
1  7 7

Totals 2  27 18 4  92 36 0  0 0

Totals 6  53 18 2  18 18 2  7 7

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Mark Buchholz 2nd 10:17

2nd 04:10
53 yards Missed
39 yards GoodMark Buchholz

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
2  73 36.5 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards , Avg TB OB
6  400 66.7 2 0Surgan, J. Mark Buchholz

All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total
71 108 0 22 0 201

0  96 0 0 0 96
Marshall, J.
Riley, E.

0  0 74 0 0
0  51 0 0 0

74 C.J. Spiller
Aaron Kelly
Jacoby Ford
James Davis

51
ngswerth

Jackson, T.

UaIC AAn n A Q n 40 A 43 M O 7 0 70I W

28 7 0 0 0 35 43 26 0 0 0 69

FUMBLES: Duke-None. Clemson-Willy Korn 1-0.



Duke vs. Clemson

Saturday, Nov. 15, 2008
Death Valley, Clemson, S.C.

First Quarter

Duke Captains: Tielor Robinson, Vincent Rey, Michael Tauiliili
Clemson captains: Michael Hamlin, Charles Roediger, Aaron Kelly

Clemson wins the toss and will receive. Duke will kick off and defend the West goal.

Surgan kicks off ... Ford returns from the CU 10 to the CU 28,18 yards
1-10 CU 28 RH

1-10 CU 47 LH

2-6 DU 49 RH

1-10 DU 42 RH

2-8 DU 40 M

3-15 DU 47 M

4-15 DU 47 M

CHarper passes complete on the left side to Ford
Robinson

Williams

Aye-Darko
Willaims, Rey
Williams, Gainey
Oghobaase

 for 19
CHarper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 4
Davis up the middle for 7
Spiller around left end for 2
CHarper sacked for a loss of 7
CHarper passes incomplete down the left side to Grisham
Manors punts 29 yards, the ball is downed

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

DUKE BALL 12:13

1-10 DU 18 LH

2-3 DU 25 LH

1-10 DU 41 LH

1-10 CU 48 LH

2-9 CU 47 LH

3-15 DU 47 LH

4-14 DU 48 LH

Lewis passes complete to Riley for 7
Lewis passes complete to Riley for 16
Lewis around left end for 11

Lewis rushes for a gain of 1
Lewis sacked for a loss of 6

Lewis passes complete on the right side to Harris for 1
Jones punts 52 yards into the end zone for a touchback

Conner, Maye
Hamlin

Clemons, Hamlin
McDaniel

Maye
Hamlin

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

CLEMSON BALL 8:52

1-10 CU 20 LH

2-10 CU 20 LH

3-10 CU 20 LH

1-10 CU 30 LH

2-14 CU 26 LH

3-5 CU 35 LH

4-5 U 35 LH

Spiller around left end for 0
CHarper passes incomplete down the left sideline to Barry
CHarper passes complete over the middle to Ford for 10
CHarper sacked for a loss of 4
Spiller up the middle for 9
CHarper passes complete on the left to Palmer
Maners punts 48 yards, out of bounds

Rwabukamba

Williams

Akinbiyi
Rey, Gainey

FIRST DOWN PASS

DUKE BALL 6:09

1-10 DU 17 RH

2-7 DU 20 M

3-7 DU 20 M

4-7 DU 20 M

Jackson off left tackle for 3

Lewis passes incomplete on the left flat to Hallingsworth
Lewis passes incomplete on the right side, pressure by Jackson
Jones punts 38, Ford returns from the CU 42 to the CU 42,0 yards

Conner

Morgan

CLEMSON BALL 5:15

1-10 CU 42 RH Davis off left tackle for 8

Davis off right guard for 7
Davis off left guard for 3
Spiller around right end for loss of 3
CHarper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 19
Spiller up the middle, cuts back around right end for 24 and a touchdown
Buccholz kicks the extra point
6 plays, 58 yards, 2:41 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, DUKE 0

Williams

Tauliliili

Rucker

Rwabukamba

2-2 SOM FIRST DOWN RUSH
1-10 DU 43 RH

2-7 DU 40 M

3-10 DU43RH

1-10 DU 24 RH
Rey '  FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH
2:34 remaining

Buchholz kicks off

1-10 DU 31 M

2-4 DU 37 LH

3-4 DU 37 M

4-12 DU 29 RH

4-17 DU 26 RH

.. Marshall returns from the DU 13 to the DU 31,18 yards
Asack off left end for 6

Harris off right guard for 0
Asack sacked for a loss of 8

Duke penalized 5 yards for false start
Jones punts 50 yards. Ford returns from the CU 26 to the CU 28,2 yards

Alexander

Maye
Jenkiins

Sapp, Jenkins

Williams

CLEMSON BALL 0:25

1-10 CU 28 LH

1-10 CU 49 LH

CHarper passes complete.on the left sideline to Kelly for 21
Davis up the middle for 1

FIRST DOWN PASS
Akinbiyi

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER CLEMSON 7, DUKEO



Duke vs. Clemson

Second Quarter

2-9 50 M CHarper passes complete on the right fiat to Ford for 5
Clemson penalized 15 yards for chop block
Spiller off right end for 4
CHarper passes complete over the middle for Palmer for 23
Davis off right tackle for 4
CHarper around right end for 4
Spiller around right end for 5
CHarper passes complete down the left sideline to Davis for 25 and a touchdown
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
CHarper passes complete on the right side to Spiller for loss of 1
CHarper passes complete over the middle to Spiller for 2
CHarper sacked for a loss of 1
Buchholz kicks a 53-yard field goal, wide right

2-24 CU 35 RH

3-20 CU 39 RH

1-10 DU 38 RH

2-6 DU 34 RH

3-2 DU 30 RH

1-10 DU 25 RH

Gainey, Rey
Aye-Darko
Oghobaase
Gainey
Gainey

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-20 DU 35 RH

2-21 DU 36 RH

3-19 DU 34 RH

4-20 DU 35 M

Rey
Gainey
Oghobaase

DUKE BALL 10:17

1-10 DU 35 M

2-7 DU 38 M

3-7 DU 38 M

4-7 DU 38 M

Asack up the middle for 3
Asack passes incomplete down the right sideline to Riley, pressure by Maye
Asack passes incomplete on the left side to Huffman, pressure by Bowers
Jones punts 39, Spiller returns from the CU 23 to the CU 27,4 yards

McKissic

CLEMSON BALL 9:23

1-10 CU 27 M

1-10 CU 41 LH

1-10 DU 48 LH

1-15 CU 47 LH

2-15 CU 47 RH

3-10 DU 48 M

Spiller around left end for 14
Spiller off left guard for 11
Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Korn passes complete to Kelly on the right flat for 0
Korn up the middle on a quarterback draw for 5
Korn passes complete to Kelly on the right sideline for 11
The play was reviewed and the ruling on the field upheld
Ford around right end on a reverse for 1
Davis around left end for 9

Korn passes incomplete on the left side to Barry
Spiller off left tackle for 5
Korn passes complete on the right flat to Spiller for 1
Buchholz kicks a 39-yard field goal
11 plays, 52 yards, 5:13 elapsed
CLEMSON 10, DUKEO

Aye-Darko
Tauiliili

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Tauiliili

Tauiliili

FIRST DOWN PASS

1-10 DU 37 RH

2-9 DU 36 RH

1-10 DU 27 LH

2-10 DU 27 LH

3-5 DU 22 LH

4-4 DU 21 RH

Gainey
Oghobaase, Gainey FIRST DOWN RUSH

Akinbiyi
Williams

4:10 remaining

Buchholz kicks off

1-10 DU 22 RH

2-8 DU 24 RH

3-5 DU 27 RH

4-5 DU 27 RH

Marshall returns from the DU 2 to the DU 22,20 yards
Asack around right end for 2
Hollingsworth off right tackle for 3
Asack passes incomplete over the middle Huffman, pressure by Jackson
Jones punts 42, Spiller returns from the CU 31 to the CU 49,18 yards

Maxwell

Hamlin

Jenkins

CLEMSON BALL 3:00

1-10 CU 49 RH

2-10 CU 49 RH

3-5 DU 46 RH

1-10 DU 36 LH

1-10 DU 21 LH

2-3 DU14M

1-G DU9M

CHarper passes incomplete to Grisham, pressure by Egboh
CHarper passes complete on the right side to Ford for 5
CHarper passes complete on the left sideline to Spiller for 10
CHarper passes complete to Kelly over the middle for 15
CHarper passes complete on the right flat to Kelly for 7
CHarper passes complete on the right sideline to Spiller for 5
CHarper passes complete over the middle to Spiller for 9 and a touchdown
The play was reviewed and the ball was placed at the 1,8 yard gain on the play
Davis off left tackle for 1 and a touchdown

Buchholz kicks the extra point
8 plays, 51 yards, 2:13 elapsed
CLEMSON 17, DUKEO

Gainey
Marshall FIRST DdWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASSRey
Gainey

FIRST DOWN PASS

2-G DU 1 RH

0:47 remaining

Buchholz kicks off

1-10 DU 20 M

2-10 DU 20 M

3-8 DU 22 LH

into the end zone for a touchback

Harris off left tackle for 0

Harris off left guard for 2
Asack downs the ball, loss of 2

Maye
Clemons

END OF THE FIRST HALF CLEMSON 17, DUKEO



Quickie 'statistics (Haiftlme,
55 Cieinsoi) (r^’ov 15, 2008 at Ciemson, SC}Duke V

Cuuu

Score
Cjpjey QOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSlI'jG YDS (NET)

Passes Aft-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards

Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

r oi laat^o" i ai uo

Possession Time

Third-Down Cop.versions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

0 17
o iC

13-15 24-109

24 159

8-3-0

21-39

22-17-0

46-268

0-0 0-0

0-0 4-24

2-38 1-18

0-0 0-0

5-44.2 2-56.5

0-0 0-0
n ry
^”U

O OA
o-ov

09:15

0 of 6

OofO

20:45

6 of 10

OofO

0-0 1-1

Duke Ciemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq
3  12 6 6 0 11 2.0

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0
4  11 8 3 0 6 0.8

3  0 3 0-1
3.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Ava
10 74 3 71 1 24 7.1
8  40 0 40 1 9 5.0

1  5 0 5 0 5 5.0
1 1 0 1 0 -j 1.0

Lewis, T.
Hollingsworth
Asack, Z.

C.J. Spiller
James Davis

Willy Korn
Jacoby FordJackson, T.

Passing
L

C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
147 0 23 3

12 0 11 0

evi/is, T.

Asack, Z.
3-5-0

0-3-0

24 0 16 1 Cullen Harper
Willy Korn

14-18-0
0  0 0 1 3-4-0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Riley, E.
Harris, C.

2 23 0 16 C.J. Spiller
Aaron Kelly
Jacoby Ford
Tyler Grisham

6 OK 0 10
1 1  0 1 5 54 0

34 0

23 0

21
3 19

2 19

Punting

J
No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avq Long In20 TB

ones, K. 5  221 44.2 52 0  1 Jimmy Maners 2  77 38.5 48 2  0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  0

22 0

2 2

2 18

Jacoby Ford
C.J, Spiiier

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  38 0 20
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

1  18 0 18Marshall, J. Jacoby Ford

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL T ackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Gainey, C.
Williams, G,
Rey, V.
Tauililli, M.

4-6 10 0,0 0.0 Brandon Maye
Michael Hamlin

Kavell Conner

Jarvis Jenkins

3-1 4 1.0 1.0
4-4 8 0.0 0.0 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
3-4 7 0.0 1.0 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
3-4 7 0.0 0.0 1-1 2 0.5 0.5

ScuiiiiH Fiay
CU - C.J. Spiller 24 yd run (Mark Buchholz kick), 6-58 2:41
Cu - Mark Riichhol7 39 yd field goal 11-52 5-1.3
CU - James Davis 1 yd run (Mark Buchholz kick), 8-51 2:13

Wl I line
V

02:34

04-10

00:47

1st
0-7

5nrt
0- in

0- 17



DsiS.e V!. (lemsoLi

Ihirf! Quarter

Buchholz kicks off... into Ihe end zone for a fouchback
1-10 DU 20 M

2-2 DU 28 M

1-10 DU 31 LH

2-5 DU 36 RH

3-5 DU 36 RH

1-10 DU 43 RH

2-2 CU 49 M

3-4 DU 49 LH

4-4 DU 49 LH

Asack up Ihe middle for 8
Asack passes complete on the left flat to Williams for 3
Asack up the middle for 5
Asack passes incomplete on the left side to Kelley
Asack passes complete on the right flat to Jackson for 7
Asack passes complete in the backfield to Hollingsworth for 8
Hollingsworth around left end for loss of 2
Asack passes incomplete on the left side to Riley
Jones punts 34, the ball is downed

McDaniel

Maye
Hamlin

FIRST DOWN PASS

Chavis

Conner, Branch

Bowers

FIRST DOWN PASS

CLESON BALL 11:39

1-10CU17RH

2-10CU17RH

CHarper passes incomplete to Ford down the right sideline
CHarper passes complete to Spiller on the right flat, who cuts back to the middle for 83 and a touchdown
Buchholz kicks the extra point
2 plays, 83 yards, 0:20 elapsed
CLEMSON 24, DUKE 0

11:19 remain
FIRST DOWN PASS

ing

Buchholz kicks oft... Marshall returns from the DU 4 to the DU 40,36 yards
1-10 DU 40 RH

2-4 DU 46 RH

3-4 DU 46 RH

Asack off right tackle for 6
Asack passes incomplete, broken up at the line by Bow

Maxwell

ers
Asack pass over the middle intercepted by Hamlin at the CU 46, returned to the DU 47,7 yards

Maye

CLEMSON BALL 10:21

1-10 DU 47 M

1-10 DU 32 RH

CHarper passes complete on the right sideline to Ford for 15
CHarper passes complete on the left sideline to Davis for 26
Duke penalized 3 yards for face mask
CHarper passes incomplete in the end zone to Kelly
Davis up the middle for 3 and a touchdown
Buccholz kicks the extra point
4 plays, 47 yards, 0:53 elapsed
CLEMSON 31, DUKE 0

Marshall

Aye-Darko
FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

1-G DU 3 LH

2-G DU 3 LH

9:28 remaining

Buchholz kicks off

1-10 DU 19 M

2-6 DU 23 M

3-6 DU 23 M

4-7 DU 22 LH

Hollingsworth returns fro the DU 1 to the DU 19,18 yards
Harris up the middle for 4
Asack passes incomplete down the left sideline to Riley
Asack passes complete on the left flat to Hollingsworth for loss of 1, pressure by Sapp
Jones punts 44, Gilchrist returns from the CU 34 to the DU 49,17 yards

■ Clemons

Jackson

Rey

CLEMSON BALL 7:42

1-10 DU 49 LH

2-4 DU 43 M

1-10 DU 38 M

2-11 DU 39 LH

3-9 DU 37 RH

4-1 DU 29 RH

JHarper up the middle for 6
JHarper off right taokle for 5
JHarper around left end for loss of 1
CHarper passes complete on the right flat to Jones for 2
CHarper passes complete on the right sideline to Kelly for 8
JHarper off left tackle for loss of 1

Egboh
Rey FIRST DOWN RUSH

Taulllilll

Egboh
Butler

Rey, Tauliliili

DUKE BALL 5:11

1-10 DU 30 LH

1-10 DU 41 RH

2-8 DU 43 M
3-14 DU 37 RH

4-14 DU 37 RH

Asack around right end for 11
Hollingsworth off left tackle for 2
Asack sacked for a loss of 6
Asack passes incomplete on the left flat to Harris
Jones punts 23, the ball is downed

Chancellor

Hamlin

Conner

FIRST DOWN RUSH

CLEMSON BALL 3:13

1-10 CU 40 RH

2-6 CU 44 LH

1-10 DU 41 LH

1-10 DU 30 LH

1-15 DU 35 LH

2-16 DU 36 LH

JHarper around left end for 4
Korn passes complete over the middle to Kelly for 15
JHarper off right guard, back to left end for 11
Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Korn passes complete on the left flat to Kelly for loss of 1
JHarper around left end for 8

Aye-Darko
Rwabukamba

Rwabukamba

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Rwabukamba

Aye-Darko

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER CLEMSON 31, DUKE 0



Duke vs. Clemson

Fourth Quarter

3-8 DU 28 LH

4-8 DU 28 LH

Korn passes incomplete in the end zone to Jones
Korn passes incomplete on the right side to Jones

PBU by Gainey

DUKE BALL 14:46

1-10 DU 28 RH

2-7 DU 31 M

3-3 DU 35 RH

1-10 DU 41 LH

2-12 DU 39 LH

3-8 DU 43 LH

4-6 DU 45 RH

Jackson off left tackle for 3

Asack passes complete on the right flat to Chestnut for 4
Asack passes complete on the left flat to Harris for 6
Jackson off right tackle for loss of 2
Asack passes complete on the left flat to Robinson for 4
Asack passes complete on the right flat to Hollingsworth for 2
Jones punts 43, out of bounds

Maye
Hamlin

Chancellor, Andrews

Bowers

Butler, Clemons

Maye

FIRST DOWN PASS

CLEMSON BALL 11:09

1-10 CU 12 RH

2-1 CU 21 M

1-10 CU 32 LH

2-8 CU 34 LH

3-8 CU 34 LH

4-8 CU 34 LH

Korn passes complete on the right side to Kelly 9
CHarper passes complete on the left flat to Kelly for 11
Jones around left end on a reverse for 2

Korn passes incomplete over the middle to Dye
Korn scrambles up the middle for 0
Manors punts 33, Butler returns from the DU 33 to the DU 42, 9 yards

Aye-Darko
FIRST DOWN PASS

Rwabukamba

Gainey
Maxwell

DUKE BALL 9:06

1-10 DU 42 LH

2-5 DU 47 LH

3-5 DU 47 RH

4-5 DU 47 RH

Asack up the middle on a quarterback draw for 5
Asack passes complete on the right sideline to Varner for 0, pressure by Alexander
Asack passes incomplete over the middle to Ringfield
Jones punts 46, Butler returns from the CU 7 to the CU 19,12 yards

Miller

CLEMSON BALL 7:56

1-10CU19RH

2-10CU19RH

3-12CU17LH 1

4-21 CU 8 LH I

Korn passes incomplete over the middle to Robinson
Korn sacked for a loss of 2

Korn sacked for a loss of 9, fumble recovered by Korn
Manors punts 38, Butler returns from the CU 46 to the CU 28,18 yards

Kromah

Williams

DUKE BALL 6:27

1-10CU28LH Asack passes complete to Riley in the end zone for 28 and a touchdown
Maggio kicks the extra point
1 play, 28 yards, 0:06 elapsed
CLEMSON 31, DUKE 7

FIRST DOWN PASS

6:21 remaining

Surgan kicks off onside, Clemons returns from the DU 43 to the DU 43,0 yards
1-10 DU 43 LH

2-10 DU 43 LH

3-10 DU 43 M

JHarper off right tackles for 0
JHarper off right tackle forO
Korn passes complete on the left side to Robinson for loss of 1
Clemson penalized 15 yards for personal foul
Maners punts 32, fair catch by Butler

Kromah

Reks

Kromah

4-26 CU 41 LH

DUKE BALL 4:23

1-10 DU 27 RH

2-3 DU 33 LH

1-10 DU 39 LH

1-10 CU 49 LH

Jackson around left end for 7

Jackson up the middle for 6
Jackson around left end for 12

Asack passes incomplete down the left sideline to Riley
Clemson penalized 15 yards for pass interference
Hollingsworth off right end for 1
Asack passes incomplete over the middle to Varner
Asack pass intercepted by Sensabaugh, no return

Sensabaugh
Cooper
Chambers

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
1-10 CU 34 LH

2-9 CU 33 RH

3-9 CU 33 RH

Campbell, Cooper

CLEMSON BALL 2:34

1-10CU9RH

2-5 CU14LH

3-5 CU 14RH

4-5 CU 14 RH

Macko off left tackle tor 5

Korn throws a lateral to Wade for 0

Macko up the middle for 0
Maners punts 48, the ball is downed
Duke is penalized 10 yards for illegal block in the back

Butler

Aye-Darko
Kromah

DUKE BALL 0:24

1-10 DU 28 LH Hollingsworth up the middle for 9 Gilchrist

END OF THE GAME CLEMSON 31, DUKE 7



Drive Chari (By Quarier) (FIfiai)
The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Clemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Soot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU 1st 028 15.00

12:13

08:52

06:09

05:15

02:29

00:25

10:1?

09:23

04:03

03:00

00:47

15:00

11:39

11:09

10:21

09:22

07:42

05:11

03:13

14:46

11:09

09:06

07:56

06:27

06:21

04:23

02:34

00:24

Kickoff D47 12:13

08:52

06:09

05:15

02:34

00:25

10:17

09:23

04:10

03:00

00:47

00:00

11:39

11:19

10:21

09:28

07:42

05:11

03:13

14:46

11:09

09:06

07:56

06:27

06:21

04:23

02:34

00:24

00:00

Punt 6 - 25

6 - 30

6 - 15

3 - 3

6 - 58

3 - (7)
11 -37

3 - 3

11 -‘52

3 - 5

8 - 51

3 - 0

8 - 29

2 - 83

3 - 6

4 - 47

3 - 3

6 - 19

4 - 7

7 - 32

6 - 17

5 - 22

3 - 5

3 - (11)
1  - 28

3 - (16)
6 - 40

3 - 5

1  - (1)

2:47
DU D18 Punt D48 Punt 3:21
CU C20 Punt C35 Punt 2:43
DU D17 Punt D20 Punt 0:54
CU C42 Punt DOO *TOUCHDOWN 2:41
DU D31 Kickoff D24 Punt 2:04
CU C28 Punt D35 Missed FG 5:08
DU 2nd D35 Missed FG D38 Punt 0:54
CU C27 Punt D21 ‘FIELD GOAL 5:13
DU D22 Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Downs

Punt

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Interception
Punt

D27 Punt 1:03
CU C49 DOO *TOUCHDOWN

End of half
2:13.

DU D20 D20 0:47
DU 3rd D20 D49 Punt 3:21
CU C17 DOO ‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception
‘TOUCHDOWN

Punt

Downs

Punt

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

*TOUCHDOWN

Punt

Interception
Punt

End of half

0:20
DU D40 D46 0:48
CU D47 DOO 0:53 .
DU D19 D22 1:40
CU D49 D30 2:31
DU D30 D37 1:58
CU C40 D28 3:27
DU 4th D28 D45 3:37
CU C12 C34 2:03
DU D42 D47 1:10
CU C19 C08 1:29
DU C28 COO 0:06
CU D43 C41 1:58
DU D27 C33 1:49
CU C09 C14 2:10
DU D38 D37 0:24



Drive Chart (By Team} (Finah
The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Clemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Ciemson, SC)

Drivo StartoH Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained PI - Yds TOP
DU 1st D18 12:13 Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Missed FG

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickof*

Downs

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

I

D48 08:52 Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

End of half

Punt

Interception
Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception
End of half

6 - 30

3 - 3

3 - (7)
3 - 3

3 - 5

3 - 0

8 - 29

3 - 6

3 - 3

4 -'7

6 - 17

3 - 5

1  - 28

6 - 40
■1 _ ri\
•  \ ■ /

3:21
DU D17 06:09

02:29
10:17
04:03
00:47
15:00
11:09
03:22
05:11
14:46
09:06
06:27
04:23
00:24

D20 05:15
00:25
09:23
03:00
00:00
11:33
10:21
07:42
03:13
11:09
07:56
06:21
02:34
00:00

0:54
DU D31 D24 2:04
DU 2nd D35 D38 0:54
DU D22 D27 1:03
DU D20 D20 0:47
DU 3rd D20 D49 3:21
DU D40 D46 0:48
DU D19 D22 1:40
DU D30 D37 1:58
DU 4th D23 D45 3:37
DU D42 D47 1:10
DU C28 COO 0:06
DU D27

038
C33
D37

1:49
0:24DU Punt

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Duke Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession
3rd down conversions
Average field position
4th down conversions

06:24 02:51 08:03 07:06 09:15 15:09 24:24
0-3 0-3 1-5 1-4 0-6 2-9 2-15
D22 D25 D27 D41 D23 D35 D30
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started
Spot Time Obtained

Drive Ended
Spot Time How lost

Consumed
PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU 1st C28 15:00 Kickoff
Punt

Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Interception
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt

Kickoff
Interception

D47 12:13 Punt 6 - 25
6 - 15

6 - 58
11 -37
11 -52

8 - 51
2 - 83
4 - 47
6 - 19
7 - 32
5 - 22

3 - (11)
3 - (16)
3 - 5

2:47
CU C20 08:52

05:15
00:25
09:23
03:00
11:39
10:21
07:42
03:13
11:09
07:56

06:21
02:34

C35 06:09

02:34
10:17
04:10
00:47
11:19
09:28
05:11
14:46
09:06
06:27
04:23
00:24

Punt 2:43
CU C42 DOO ‘TOUCHDOWN

Missed FG
‘FIELD GOAL
‘TOUCHDOWN
‘TOUCHDOWN
‘TOUCHDOWN
Downs
Dov/ns
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt

2:41
CU C28 D35 5:08
CU 2nd C27 D21 5:13
CU C49 DOO 2:13.
CU 3rd C17 DOO 0:20
CU D47 DOO 0:53 .
CU D49 D30 2:31
CU C40 D28 3:27
CU 4th C12 C34 2:03
CU C19 COS 1:29
CU D43 C41 1:58
CU C09 C14 2:10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession
3rd down conversions
Average field position
4th down conysrsions

08:36 12:09 06:57 07:54 20:45 14:51 35:36
2-4 4-6 0-1 0-5 6-10 0-6 6-16
C29 C38 C40 C24 C32 C32 C32
n-n 0-0 0-1 n.i 0-0 0-2 0.9



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Clemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Ciemson, SC)

## Duke Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
23 Gainey, C.
34 Tauiliili, M.
31 Rey, V.
24 Williams, G.
16 Rwabukamba. C.
28 Aye-Darko, A.
8  Kromah, A.
54 Akinbiyi, G.
3 Oghobaase, V.

90 Egboh, P.
26 Varner, D.

45 Robinson, C.

36 Butler, L.

42 Rucker, K.

20 Mackey, T.
6  Jones, M.

29 Morgan, E.
2  Robinson, T.

39 Banks, A.
91 Okpokowuruk, A.
1  Marshall, J.
97 Respress, C.
41 Reks, E.

12o I 1
5 7 12 1.5-1

5 6 11 1.5-2
5 6 11 1.0-9 1.0-9

1.5-4

1

5 2 7 1
3 4 7

3 2 5 1.0-2 2.0-3

1.0-4

2.0-8

3 1 4 1.0-4

3 1 4 2.0-8

0 4 4 1
2 0 2

1 1 2 0.5-0

1 1 2

0 2 2

0 2 2

1 0 1

1 0 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

Totals 43 52 95 5.0-23 11.0-31 1  0-0 0-0 2 0 1

## Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
5 3 8 120 Brandon Maye

25 Michael Hamlin

33 Kavell Conner

36 Byron Maxwell

2  DeAndre McDaniel

93 Da'Quan Bowers

22 Chris Clemons

44 Scotty Cooper
98 Brandon Thompson
99 Jarvis Jenkins

40 Andre Branch

47 Josh Miller

91 Rashaad Jackson

24 Kevin Alexander

12 Marcus Gilchrist

27 Sadat Chambers

50 Jock McKissic

15 Coty Sensabaugh
89 Miguel Chavis
41 Daniel Andrews

7  Ricky Sapp
18 Crezdon Butler

38 Chris Chancellor

.0-6 1.0-6 1
4 4 8 1-7
3 5 8 1.0-6 1.0-6

0 4

3 0 3

2 1 3 2.0-4 2 1
1 2 3

1 1 2 1
1 1 2

1 1 2 0.5-4 0.5-4

0 2 2

1 0 1

1 0 1 1.0-1 2
1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1 1-0

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1 0.5-4 0.5-4

0 1 1

0 1 1

48 Jeremy Campbell 0 1 1

Totals 32 26 58 3.0-20 6.0-25 0  0-0 2-7 3 0 4
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Duke vs Clemson (Nov 15, 2008 at Clemson, SC)

uuke oiemson

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## OFFENSE

Goldberg, C.
Hill, K.

Morgan, B.
Schirmann, R.

Roland, F.

Robinson, T.
Riley, E.
Lewis, T.

Harris, C.

Williams, J.

Kelly, A.

LT 61 Chris Hairston

Thomas Austin

Bobby Hutchinson
Mason Cloy
Landon Walker

Michael Palmer

Aaron Kelly
Cullen Harper
James Davis

Tyler Grisham
Jacoby Ford

LT 74

LG LG 6579

C C62 55

RG 61 RG 62

RT 7270 RT

TE 2 TE 86

WR 15 WR 80

QB 9 QB 10

RB 4 RB 1

WR 37 WR 13

WR 83 WR 6

Pos ## DEFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE

LDE 91 Okpokowuruk, A.
Respress, C.
Oghobaase, V.
Akinbiyi, G.
Tauiliili,M.

Rey, V.
Williams, G.
Aye-Darko, A.
Gainey, C.
Marshall, J.
Rwabukamba, C.

DE 24 Kevin Alexander

Brandon Thompson
Jarvis Jenkins

Ricky Sapp
DeAndre McDaniel

Brandon Maye
Kavell Conner

Chris Chancellor

Michael Hamlin

Chris Clemons

Crezdon Butler

NG 97 NG 98

DT 3 DT 99

RDE 54

MLB 34

WLB 31

LCB 24

BE 7

SLB 2

MLB 20

WLB 33

S 28 CB 38

S 23 CAT 25

RCB 1 FS 22

RCB 16 CB 18

Duke: 5-Chestnut. R., Stones, M., B-Kromah, A., 12-Marcelin, M., 13-Asack, Z.. 20-Mackey. T., 22-King, B.,
25-Jackson, T., 26-Vamer, D., 27-Hoiiingswonh, 29-Morgan, E., 35-Faris, J,, 36-Butier, L,, 39-Banks, A.,
41-Reks, E., 42-Rucker, K., 44-Dixon, T., 45-Robinson, C., 47-Maggio, N., 48-Holoman, A., 49-Jones, K.,
81-Surgan, J., 84-Anunike, K., 90-Egboh, P.,

Clemson: 1 D-Kyle Davisson, 3-Willy Korn, 8H-Jamie Harper, 8-Jamie Cumbie, 12-Marcus Gilchrist,
14-Mark Buchholz, 15-Coty Sensabaugh, 26-Marquan Jones, 27-Sadat Chambers, 28-C.J. Spiller, 35-Paul Macko,
SG-Byron Maxwell, 40-Arnjre oicmui
49-Jimmy Maners, 50-Jock McKissic, 81-Jaron Brown, 84-Akeem Robinson, 87-Tenance Ashe, 89-Miguel Chavis,
90-Kourtnei Brown, 91-Rashaad Jackson, 93-Da'Quan Bowers.

i, 41-Daniel Andrews, 44-3cotiy Cooper, 47-Jo5h Miller, 4o-Jeretriy Cainpbell,



Clemson vs, Pnke Coaches Quotes

Clemson Head Coach Dabo Swiimey

"I am proud oi^the guys today, w'e played a complete game and the guys got to taste what
it is like when all three phases of the game are successful. We played hard, had
turnovers, and great things happened.”

no

“I’m very proud of Aaron Kelly. He is a great kid. I am glad he got to break the record at
lAV/JllXV'

“Spiller broke the rec-eiving record this week after tying it a couple weeks ago at Boston
College. I am proud of him and glad he set a long-standing Clemson record.”

“James Davis ran his tail off today. He set the tempo early in the first quarter and ran
hard all day long. He finished north-south all day long."

“I was very proud of the play in the trenches today. The offen-sive line protected well. We
challenged the defensive line earlier this week to respond to the chalien"ge and they
out and dominated the line of scrimmage and brought great pressure.”

“Today was a great win at home in front of these fans. These fans are All In and have not
quit on this team. We challenged the team to play with a passion for them.”

came



Duke Head Coach David Cutcliffe Quotes

On the defense:

"I knew going in that Ciemson had weapons. I told the team Thursday night that our
biggest issue was going to be to prevent big plays. They got the big plays. I think our
defense got tired. We kept them on the field a lot. I told the team that the team that has
the most first downs was going to win. That would be the offense that was staying on the
field and keeping their defense fresh. Obviously, we had a tough time doing that.”

On injuries:

“We have a lot of people banged up. That’s probably my biggest concern coming out of
this game. I told all of them that were hurt that they will have to go to the training room
to get evaluated. We’ve got to get some people ready and find out who will be able to
play next week.

On game:

“We didn’t play very well as a team. We didn’t look well on the field. I didn’t have us
ready to play. We didn’t play at a very high level period.”



CI^nisoQ Player Quotes vS; Duke

Quarterback Cullen Harper;

“That was the first game we played well all season. We ran the ball well, we threw the
ball well, and the defense played great. That was our most complete game so far. The
coaches put us in good positions today, we just had to make plays. It was a good win for
us. Fm really looking forward to playing these last couple of games.

Safety' Michael Hamlin:

95

ci.We can’t win without the guys up front. The D-line put pressure on the quarterback all
day. I thought the defense played pretty well today. We came in at halftime and knew we
were playing our best game of the year. We talked about keeping it up in the second half,
and we did that. The defense played with a swagger today; we showed a lot of emotion.

Offensive lineman Thomas Austin:

59

CCThis was a rewarding victory for us because we put a complete game together for 60
minutes. We’re going to have our hands full the next two games. We’ve got a lot to play
for still. We’ve just got to come out and play es and see how it playsuuvoe next ftvirx rroi-vx'V/

59

out.

Wide receiver Aaron Kelly;

“Breaking the record here in front of the home crowd was pretty special Tt was definitelv
a complete effort today; the special teams played well, the defense dominated, and the
offense made plays. It’s always great to be productive and help the team win. It felt good
to have the support of my teammates. This was our most complete game this season.

Running back C. J. Spiller:

Today felt pretty good. The offensive line did a good job blocking today and Cullen did
,a good job throwing the ball around. I’ve just been having fun these past few weeks. We
had a great week of practice, we focused on getting healthy. We wanted to have a
complete game, and the results speak for themselves.

95

99




